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SITTING AT LUC

IN THE HON'ELRE HIGH COULT OF JUDICATUE AT ALLAHAZAD
KKEOY

Weit Petition mo.‘\O

of 1985

)

1. Arun Kumar Srivastava, aged about 25 years, son of

Sri K.P. Srivastava, resident of M.L. 123, boti
Jheel, Pandey-ka-Talab, Lucknow.

\ .
2. O.N, Agnihotri, aged about 47 years, son of late

Sri Jagannath Frasad, resident of dailway Quarter

\
\

\ =) 2 :
No,II-294 Munnawar Bagh,Railway Colony, Charbagh,
Lucknow, ‘
\‘,\ T EEREEEER] Petiti@l’lefs
\
\Versus
\

\

\

1« Union of India thro\gh the General Manager, Northern
. b

failway, Baroda Housév New Delhi,

\

\

2, Addl. Divisional Railway Manager, Northern dailway,
}
Hazratganj, Lucknow.

\

\

.

3. Senior Divisional Safety &fficer, Northern tailway,
Cf Hazratganj, Lucknow.

|
4
i
....5\ Opposite Parties ‘
\ :
Writ petition under Articlé\226

of the Consgtitution of Iﬁ?a.

\
The petitioners most respeétfully heg to
submit as under ¢




—ﬁ—

) CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
LUCKNOW BENCH

FORM OF INDEX
Qoo /T Re /Bt [LtD ) Noo/ LEZenfig & F

AR <irl} eSS it 1225 2 ) B
AR Al

1 Index Papers ‘e | oA =
AR A o
2 Order Sheet S - rif ,
/4 (A / /S / /o

3 Any other nrders R . /‘_

/= )
ba Judoement T

/' Ve 7

5‘ Sol__apo o -

~

-

*' 2O s S
)¥. Ragistrat S,,Up-‘if‘fl%&é\ ffiecer Dealing TIETK &

Note :- If any nriginal deocument is on record - Details.

7

Dealing Cle ris




N THe HON'ELE HIGH COUAT OF JUDICATUGE Af

\ SITTING AT LU%N%O oS k L

LAHABAD
\ C.M. Application No. af 198!

Writ Petition No.xky‘ of 1985

Arun Kumar Srivastava &
another. \ B R T ES .Petltlo?’lpf‘s/ﬁppllCdntS

\

\\ Versus

Union of India & others eeeesee.. Opposite parties

Stay Application

The applicants most respectfully beg to submit
\

as under ;- \

\
\

That for the facts and circumstances stated
in the accompanying writ petition it is most respect=-
fully prayed that this Hon'ble Court may be pleased to
stay the operation of the order dated 5.2.1985 (Annexure
No.1) and the orders dated 6§§.1985 (Annexure Nos. 3

and 4 to the writ petition) and direct the opposite

parties to continue,to allow all benefits of service
and full salary to the applicants pending disposal of

the writ petition.

Dated Lucknow: (L.P.\Shukla)
Advocate,
Feb., 8, 1985. Counsel for 'the applicants.
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In the Hon'ble High Gourt of Judi-ature at Allahabad,

(Luckno® Banch),Lucknow

itation for modification of the order dated
o0 nasmd by a Division Banch consisking
ble v, Justice o.o,shmad and Hon' ble
ice DBrijssh Kuamar

I{.\pplication no. \Q’\é ) of 1985

-

l. The Union of Indla throuzh the General lander,

Northern qailvay, Barpda House, Ve( Lelhi
N

2. The Additiondl Divikionadl Kailvay Manazer,

zanj, Luckno!

cafety Of ficer, Worthérn

Vorthern gailvay, Hazra
3. Tha Bnior vivicional

xailay, Hazeatzan], Luckny
Applicants

In re:

jrun Kumdr CSrivastava and anof ~Petitionars

varsus

Union of India and others -Opn-partigs

This application on behalf of the applicants

&

abhove-namad moct resnectfully shoveth:-

o s above-noted urit petition
o That by means of the above-no : N
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IN THE HON'ELE HIGH COUAT OF JUDICATUxE AT ALLAHABAD

SITTING AT LUCKNOW

Writ Petition No. Q}§>' of 1985

Arun Kumar Srivastava &

another .

Union of India & others

Datead Lucknow:

F@bo 8, 19850

® 900 %0 s to 0N e

Versus
6 000008 %000

INDEX

Writ petition.

Annexure No.1- Suspension order dt.
54241985,

Annexure Nos2- Rly. Board's circular

dts 16/17s 10,1973

Annexure No.3- Dismissal order of
petitioner No.2.

Annexure Noe4=- Dismissal order of
petitioner No.1.

Affidavit.
Vakalatnamae.

Stay application.

Petitioners
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(L.P. Shukla)
Advocate,
Coungsl for the petitionerss
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s Do
1. That the petitioner No.1 is working as

senior clerk in grade Bse330-560 in Personnel Branch,
Divisional failway Manager's Office, Northern dailway,
Lucknow. He is looking after the appeals under the
dailway Servants Discipline and Appeal idules preferred
by the reilway staff. In connection with hig work

he has to keep in touch constantly with the various
branches in DdM's office and to collect information

A

and files relating to the pending appeals.

2 That the petitioner No.2 is Head Clerk in
the Establishment Section of Personnel branch in
divisional office , Northern failway, Lucknow. He is
2lso active member of the Northern Hailwaymen's union

which 1s a recognised union.

3. That on 5.2.1985 the petitioner no.1 had gone
to meet the Steno to the Divisional Superintending
kngineer in connection with a pending apreal. At

this time he was summoned by the Senior Livisional
Safety Officer, Lucknow. When the petitioner returned
from the engineering branch after meeting the Steno

to the Divisional Superintending R®ngineer, he was told
that he was wanted by opposite party No.3. The peti-
tioner immediately went to the room of the opposite
party No.3 who in a very off hand manner began to repri-
mand the petitioner for not being on his seat when he
was called. The petitioner was taken aback by the tone
party No.3 and he tried to explain that he

of opposite

had gone in connection with his work. He further tried

to explain to opposite party No.3 that as he was looking




L

Annexuce Noo1

B 5 2

after the pending appeals, the nature of work was such
that it required him to go to the concerned branch for
obtaining necessary particulars and files of pending
casas. Opposite party No.3 was, however, not prepared
to accept this explanation and insisted that the peti-
tioner had deliberately left his seat and was in the
habit of remaining away from his seat. When the peti-
tioner tried to contradict opposite party no.3 in his
wrong presumption, opposite party no.3 lost his temper
and said that he would see that the petitioner No.1 is
cut of service. He accordingly passed the order on
the same date , that is, 5¢2.1985 suspending the peti-
tioner No.1 although no reasons wers recorded in the
said order of suspension. The suspension order was
served on the petitioner in the next morning at 10 AM
when he reached office on 6+2.1985. A true copy of the
order of suspension dated 5.2.1985 served on the peti=-
tioner at 10 A.M. on 6.2.1985 is filed as Annexure No.1

to this writ petition.

o That the suspension without assigning any
reasons for suspension of petitioner No.1 states that
disciplinary proceedings against him are contemplgted
and the order of suspension has been passed in exercise
of powers conferred by fourth provisio to .ule 5(1) of
the tailway Servants Discipline and Appeal cdules 1968.
However, opposite party no.3 is not the controlling
authority of pstitioner No.1 as he bdongs to the opera=-
ting branch of Northern dailway. The petitioner no.l
belongs to the personnel branch of Northern idailwaye

In the aforesaid circumstances the petitioner no.i does

not come within the administrative control of opposite




Annexure No.2

%)

whj

party noe3 in termsg of the Railway Board's Circular

No. E(D&A)721G6-13 dated 16/17.10.1973 circulated
under General Manager's printed serial No.6047-Circular
No.52-E/0/26%(DkA) dated 1941.197h. The said circular
relates to the subject of the disciplinary authoriti es
for imposition of penalties for various types of irre-
gularities under the Railway Servants (Discipline and
Appeal) mules. A true copy of the Railway Beard's
circular dated 16/17.10.1973 is filed as Annexure No,2

to this writ petition.

De That in terms of the aforesaid circular it has
been clarified that a railway servant essentially belongs
To only one department @ven though in the course of the
performance of his day to day dutiss he may violate
certain rules/regulations administered by some other
department. This disciplinary action can be taken

by the disciplinary authority of the depgrtment to which
the delinquent belongs and not by any other authority
belonging to another department. It further directs
that contrary practice, if i% is followed, should be
stopped forthwith. Disciplinary action should be ini-
tiated and finalised by the authorities under whose
control the delinquent emplgee lay be working as any
other procedure would not be in keeping with the

in n
instructions referred to/para 1 of the aforesaid circular.

6o That when the order of suspension by opposite
party No.3 on 5.2.1985 was served on the petitioner
Nos1 at 10 A.M. when he reached office on 6.2.1985, 1
the petitioner Nos1 went to meet the Divisional

Personnel Officer (C), his controlling authority,
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along with the order of dismissal passed by opposite
party no.2 and the annexXure indicating chaiges againgt
Annexure No.k4 the petitioner is filed as Annexure No.4 to this writ

petition.

Oe That the relevant provisions of nule 14(ii)
of the Railway Servants (Discipline and Appeal) sules

are reproduced below:-

"14. Not withstanding anything contained in

- tules 9 to 13 ;=
F (1) ...........'........"...

(ii) Where the disciplinary authority ig satis-
fied, for reasons to be recorded by it in
writing, that it is not reasonably practi-
cable to hold an inguiry in ths manner

provided in these rules; or

(lii) ® S 0 0000 00002000 a0 et ®e o

The disciplinary authority may consider
he circumstances of the case and make
such orders ther=on as it deems fit;
Provided that the Commigsion shall be
consulted, where such consultation ig
necessary, before any orders are made in

any case under this rule."

8"‘Q '55 104 That perusal of the dismissal orders dated

6.2.1985 (Annexures 3 & 4), which have been passed in

exercige of the powers conferred by iube 14(ii), shows

\\ that the disciplinary authority has glven no reasons
v'.\,\\ ) 1 gesen K3 o !
,Y&tE‘ - at all to show why it is not reasonably practicable

to hold enguiry in the manner provided in the said

L
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for imposing penaltiese. ule Y lays down the

procedure for imposing penaltieses S8Sub dule (1 )

of dule 9 is reproduced below:=

O4a Ulle r’i_}-ll‘,),_j_t_l. 2 S

) to (ix) of dule 6

an 1ng

uiry held,

in this rule and rule 10, or 1in the manner

Act 1850 (37 of 155(};, where such ingquiry

ig held undeir that Act.™
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It is also falsely stated that the peti

o = ;L . 4 a : n o D avid >
to the chamber of Sri D.P. Fandey, ©

along with others. Sri D.F. Pandey was admittedly not

1t in his office and as such there was no occasion

4
<

for the petitioners to enter his chamber particularl

in view of the ogsed in his absencee

B (555 WO TR R T g , Ve A1 e
s agailnst both the petitioners ars false

ihus the char

and have been concocted for the purpose of taking

action under iule 14(ii) in an illegal

LS 100 ULaKlng actlon

15t oners without holding an uiry

~ - - .

I+ Aa . 3o 3 1wl oty + vt 3, poe Y} s AL

Lil Lo U Ol vt b LV -‘". L'adLLOIl il 4 S 01 Cile
s AT

m . e W N 0D e 4 p” 2 ~ P o
14, Ihat numter of writ el ns under Article
BAL o dk A dod e Al Tonc2 1 " +h -
220 of the ULongtitution of lndia challen (1 ¥=) {al=-

» P TR 2 i R R ). {22\ e gLt
Clse OI pPpoWwel untel® fule 14(1i) of the

ipoeal Hules

| fo m e m VY ATV O
L .“1 > ary TOo The I yeL1lT1loNei'Se
i ;- Y P g} '-il S(J u erl
15, That number of writ

exercise

\ p . | 2] MNA i C,'L a “7.
filed in this Hon'ble LOUIL LH4

: R w t ; ( 11\/ Nneg Irreas v-“‘S
of power under ule 14(ii) withou
J an inquiry

practicable TO




4
£
B on b Vs . A PO AP p E. 4 1 T v . W v +
n 1 2] 1el’ PUOV1d el 1N WL - 411 1 Se WI'LU
S TR P EEAPM . e S o P o : 3
L LA C 1NUal’lm 1I"ael’s v \ [l ¢ Cill
And Nt et pat 4 iy
! LilLpud 8
9] |3 "~ Y o =9 A1 ¢
{ 4 se > U1 OIS
\ caV s )| VS s
"1 Ay o -
) waln frrasad vs
1 P - -
\ Wi Bld i Nne'y Vs
L 3 Lal & driovu T
~NA 1 N na
LRAN & )
+ T YN ) gy y ¢ AT Y » $ ot
1 r1m orael’s Q 11 0 Vel C
.4 . ; {TRCL -
L & il / Ul ouvd U e
-~
e 4 1 LIl WL LI 1 1 &) J( OL p J Jeil e

ig Hon'ble Court
N 9 e ’

\ thers, this Hon'ble Court has ¢ d the r of
di gsgl passed in exefrcisge ol der fule
1‘}“ \notner’” ! r‘ ! ‘ S oI ' e U urdc 'S o =18 _i,i
19861 LLJ 223 1 S been 1d tha OW caus )

\
~t 3¢ . y I 1 ) o =] t "
~ 2100 1CL LOI L L 3 ]/(\ i o L1i\ Ol Ye
3N al T ~ 1 "~ a2y - b C C -~
3 ULC I Ce 1& Vil V 1 Gl L Cad
& . £ A3 amd o 1 * +hn b3 5 7 Wad v
CI L C 01 Glsmligsal Ol ¢ atlllonel Oy Walving
- : 11 - r o1 A h e e 4 e
12 L JL Yy .l“") (OF4 L > &'l ~ L LC
1 all - »
£
p
/uo(]
NS .
( e 1 /e 11 ) I oo ad: G 4‘ (
-~ , ) VY LIl A@dUeLd Qeke iV
& "5, oD
{ .
All ALK NOSe ] G : o
o 4 - 4 &L QL
aa N A0 ar g 2 4 R % .
; - il - U 3 il Wit Ldl (UL
as pPIr'aescCl'ldoeQ U 3 The iV | W 1< all
e AaS O not re: 1lv © .C o to old




\ \\.‘\
\
1

\
W
i

(]

S—




(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

&
3

digsmissal is in contravention of Wule 14 snd

-1t =

Appeal dulese

Because the orders of dismissal are in colour-
able exercise of powers under dule 14(ii) of

the Discipline and Appeal dulese

Because the ocorders of dismissal are arbitrary
and discriminatory in violation of Articles

14 and 16 of the Constitution inasmuch as
petitioners alone have been singled out for
unequal treatment in violation of dule 14(ii)

itsel f.

Becauge the petitioners have been dismigsed
from service on false and non-existent grounds
without inquiry which has resulted in grave

mis-carriage of justices

Because the orders of dismissal have Leen
passed without affording any opportunity to
the petitioners to whow cause againgt the
proposed action and as such is arbitrary and

against the principles of natural justicees

PAaAYR4d

WHERNFORN it is most respectfully prayed that

this Hon'ble Court may bepleased to :=-

igsue a writ, directicn or order in the nature
of certiorari quashing the suspension order

dated 542¢1985 (Annexure No.1);
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IN THY HON'ELR HIGH COUXT OF JUDICATURR AT ALLAHAEAD
SITTING AT LUCKNOW
Writ Petition No. of 1985

Arun Kumar Srivastava &

SVIEOth’-?L‘ ° evesse e P etiti cners
Versus
Union of India & other's eeseeces Opp. Parties

dnnexure No.2

«6047-Circular No. 52-E/0/206K(Dk4) dated

Subi= Disciplinary authorities for impogition
of penalties for various types of irregu-
larities under the failway Secrvants
(Discipline and Appeal) dulese

A copy of Railway Board's letter No.E(DkA)

723G6-13 , dated 16/17+10.1973 is forwarded for infor=-

mation and guidance. The Bd's letter dt., 28,7.72

was circulated under this office letter No.52-%/0/19w

~ \

(D&A) dte 25.8.72 (Persomnel Branch S.No.1753)s

Copy of dly.Bd's letter loj E(D&A)724G6-13,
d.to 160100'1731

Sub: - As aboves

In Bd's circular letter No.R(DkA)604G6/30,
dte 28.7.62, it had, interalia, been indicated that it
would be precedurally wrong for an authority to initiate
and finalise the digciplinary proceedings againgt an
employee Who is not under its administrative controle.

2o It has, however, been brought to the nctice
of the Board that some difficulties are being experie
ced in initiating and finalising the digciplinary o
ceedings against the staff involved in irregularities
concerning persomnel matters such as misuse of passes/
PTOS's unauthorised occupaticn/retention of quarters,
unaut horised absence from duty etc. and it has been
suggested that the instructions referred to above may

be Aso amended as to provide for initiation/finzl isa-
tion of disciplinary proceedings by the officers of

the personnel Dgpartment such as APO's, DPU's even
agajﬁst the staff who may be working in Departments
other than the Personnel Uepartment and thus be not
under their administrative control. It has been also
mentioned that in respect of the dategory of Assistant
Station Masters/Stations Masters, the disciplinary
action is initiated and finalised both by the U*YI? o
sional Safety Officer and Divisional COWm@f?l?l Superin-
tendent depending upon the deyaftment.to W9LC§,E?G%M 3
irregularity committed, Pertains desplte tge fact iJf
the Assistant Station Masters and Station Mastel’s Delong

to the operating Department.
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IN THE HON'ELE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATU Rm AT ALLAHABAD
SITTING AT LUCKNOW
1 () T VU TN N ) 7\8‘:
Writ Petition Noe of 1985

Arun Kumr Srivastava &
another .

® 00 0 o 8 2

|
;
Patitioners ;
i

Versus

"

Union of India & others esseeeees Opp. Parties

AnnesXure Noe3

PUNISHMENT NOTICHE

No.Sr.DPO/SA/78 Place of Issue: Divisional Office

Northern fdailw ay
Lucknow,

(@)
ct
=

Dated : February, 1985

lIIO,

Shri O.N, agnihotri,

Head Clerk /FMstablishmemt Sec., 'P) Branch,
Divisional Uffice, N.dly., Lucknow

Type II-29A NMunnawar bagh,

Railway Colony, Charbagh, bucknow.

Thro! 1

WHERARAS Shri O.N.

B C S ape— I
Clerk 'H'! Sec. is responsib

listed in the Annaxures

Agnihotri, Desige Head
le for the grave charges

2a WHRARAS in the interest of failway and also
of general public, any further retention of Shri O0.N..
Agnihotri, designation Head Clerk 'E' Sec. in railway

seryice 1s considerad undesirable

-~ 2

3 WHEABAS it is considered that the circumstances
of the case are such that it is not reasonably practi-
cable to hold an enguiry in the manner provided in

)

Railway Servants Discipline & Appeal dules, 1968.

NOW, therefors, in exercise of the poers conferred by

Rule 14(ii) of Railway Servants Digcipline & Appeal
fules, 1968 read with Proviso (b) to Article 311(2) of
the Indian Consitution the undersigned hereby dismisses
the said Shri O.N. Agnihotri, designation Head Clerk
'C! Section from service with effect from 6th February,

1985 .fr".c N-

Sd/- Illegible

A _6/2/85

Name (P.N. Mehta)

Desige Addl. Divigional failway
Manager, Northern iailway,

KEnclosures: Lucknows

1. Annexure indicating the charges.
2, Orders passed by the competent authoritye
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Under fule 18 of the Railway Servants Disci-
pline & Appeal Aules, 1968, an appeal against these
orders lies to D.R.M,/N.R1y/Lucknow, provided:-

1¢ The appeal is preferred within 45 days
from the date on which a copy of this
order is delivered to him.

2. The appeal is presented to the authority
to whom the appeal lies and a copy is
forwarded by him to the authority which
made the orders appealsd againste. It
does not contain any disrespectful or
improper languages

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

‘\ | To,

! The Addl. Divl. dly. Managec/M. dly., Lucknow.

I hereby acknowledge receipt of your notice
No.Sr. DPC/SA/78 dt. 6.2.85, conveying intimation
regarding the imposition of the penalty specified in
Notice No.Sr.DPO/SA/78 dt. 6.2.85,

Dt Name Desig.

(\{N True Copy

8”D-é§%;ﬁ
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IN THR HON'ELEW HIGH COUXT OF JUDICAIURE AT ALLAHAEAD
SITTING AT LUCKNOW
Wi+ Pats+s AT ;
Writ Petition No. of 1985
Arun Kumar Srivastava &
anothelf‘ . ess e oo Fatltionafs
Versus
Union of India & others eeseses Vpp. Parties
annexure Nosk
Punishment lotice
5 Ko.Sr.DPO/SA/?S Place of igsue: Divisional Uffice,
\ Northern dailway,
Lucknow.
[/
Dated : 6th Feby. 1985
To,
Shri Arun Kumar Srivastava (under suspension)
Sr. Clerk '&' Section, Personnel Branch,
Divigional Office, N. dailway, *ucknow
C/0 Shri K.P. Srivastava,
fetd. Law Supdt., Avas Vikas Colony, near
Moti Jheel, Aishbagh,
Lucknows
Throw
WHEAEAS Shri Arun Kumar Srivastava Desig.
Sre. Clerk '8' Sec. is responsible for the grave charges
listed in the Annexures
26 WHEAMAS in the interest of dailway and also
~ . of general public, any further retention of Shri Arun

' Kumar Srivastava Designation Sr, Clerk 'E' Sec. in
railway service is considered undesirables

4= 85‘ 3 WHERRAS it is considered that the circumsgtances
8 - of the case are such that it is not reasonably practi=-
cable to hold an enquiry in the manner provided in
Railway Servants Discipline & Appeal idules,1968.

NOW, therefore, in eXercise of the powers
conferred by dule 14(11) of dailway Servants Discipline
\%\, - & Appeal Rules, 1968, read with Proviso (b) to Article
X ' 311(2) of the Indian Constitution the undersigned
hereby dismisses the said Shri Arun Kumar Srivastava
degignation Sr. Clerk 'K' Sec. from sgervice with effect
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from 6th Feby. 1985 AJN.

Sd/- I1llegible
6/2/85
Name (P.N. Mehta)
Desig. Addl.Divl,zailway Managec,
Northern dly., Lucknow.

fnclosuress

1+ Annexure indicating the charges.
2. Orders passed by the competent aut noritye

Under dule 18 of Railway Servants Discipline
. " . -. / . EURPST: 2 .
& Appeal dules, 1968, an appeal against these orders
lies t0 D.it.lM./N.dly., Lucknow provided:

1+ The appeal is preferred within L5 days from
the date on which a copy of this crder is
delivered to him.

‘\ 2. The appedl is presented to the authority

'l to whom the appeal lies and a copy 1s
forwarded by him to the authority which
made the orders appealed agaiugte It

does not contain any disrespectful or
improper languages

- - — —— o o o T T G - G O v e S e €50 G e — - —

ACKNOWLEDGFMENT

l’ro’
The Addl.Divli.dly.Man ag;e.;'/l-] «2ly.,Lucknow.

I hereby acknowledge receipt of your notice
No.Sr.DP0/SA/78 dt. 6.2.85 conveying intimation regard-
ing the imposition of the penalty specified in Notice

NoeSr.DPO/SA/78 dte 6.2.854

~ Lte Name _
Desig.

True Copy

‘"\L\“& o Ry
e §-2-&
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Order_

WHRA®AS, 1, Additional Divisional dailway
Manager, Northern Railway, Lucknow, the authority
empowsred to dismiss from service Shri Arun kumar
Srivastava, Srs Clerk, Establsihment Sec. Personnel
Branch, who was appointed under the orders of an
authority lower in rank to the undersigned, am fully
satisfied that forthe reasons which have been reccrded
in writing it is not reasonably practicable to hold
an enquiry in the mamner provided under dule 9 of
the Discipline and Appeal fules, 1968 and in exercise
of powers vested in me under dule 14(ii) of zkw:xdwdian
these tules read with previso (b) to Article 311(2)
of the Indian Constitution and considering the cir-
cumgtances of the case, I have come to conclusion
that he is not fit to be retained in service and
therefore, have decided to dismiss 8hei Arun Kumar
Srivastava, Senior Clerk from service from the post
of Senior Clerk in scale Bs.330-560(2S) with effect
from 6th February, 1985 (Afternoon)s

8d/- Illegible
6/2/85
(PoN, Mehta)
Additional Divl.dailway Manager,

-

e alys, Lucknows

(53]

Lrue Copy

Iy

g-a-85
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Annexure indicating the charges against Shri Arun
Kumar Srivastava, Senior Clerk, Rstablishment
Section, Personnel Branch, Divisional Office,
Northern Railway Lucknows

On 6.2.1985 at about 10 hrs. , he incited
the staff of Personnel Branch and led thm to the
Chamber of Shri H.N. Khare, Divl. Personnel Cfficer(GC)/
LK@ and Shri D.P. Pandey, Sr. Divl. Safety Cfficer/LKO,
who was not present in his office, and shouted abusive
slogans against Shri D.F. Pandey and caugsed damage
to the dailway property in the chamber of above two
officerse Thus he violated dule 3(I){(iii) of zailway
Services Conduct itules, 1966.

Sd/~ Illegible
6/2/85
(PN, Mehta)
‘ Additional Divisional idailway Manager
Lucknow,

True Copy
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IN THF HON'BLE HIGH CCUAT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

TN A\ T IT Y N O
SI [TING AT LUCGKNOW

Affidavit
In

Writ Petition No. of 1985

Arun Kumar Srivastava &

{ ANOLhETr sececsissoscssnsssosssasnsssns Petitioners
Versus
Union of India & others eescececsccesss Opp. Parties
AFFIDAVIT
I, Acun Kumar Srivastava, aged about 25 years,
son of Sri K.P. Srivastava, resident of M.L.123, Moti
N Jheel, Pandey-ka-Talab, Lucknow, do hereby solemly
“\3\>§\”3 affirm snd state on ocath as under &=
/"
B 14 That the deponent is petitioner no.1 in the
“y above writ petition. He has been fully authorised by
petitioner No.2 to file this affidavit. He is fully
conversant with the facts deposed to herein.
AL
d
2 That the @eponent has read the accompanying
§-3-5
writ petition along with the annexures, the contents of

which he has fully understood.

3 That the contents of paragraphs 1 to 15 of

the writ petition are true to my own knowledge

£
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Affidavit

.

in

wnlication for modification of theordsp

dated 8.2.1985 nassgd by a Divi-ion Bench
consictine of Hon'ble Vr, Jusktice S. 5. Ahmad
T

and Hon'ble 'r. Justice Brijesh Kumar

The Union ol India and othsrs -=iapnlicants

In re:
“pit petition no. 850 of 1985

irun Xumr orivastava and annther -=-Patitinondrs
var sus

3

Union of India and others --Opn-partias

—

H.l'. Khare, aged about 50 years, son of late
Sri  Bhupendra Bahadur Khare, at prasent workinz as
Divisional Personral Officer(Coordinttion), Vortharn
Railvay, Hazratganj, Lucknow, do hereby solemnly

take nath apnd affirm as under:-

1. That the deponant is at present "orkinz as




» @ §$
. - '
Divisional Personnal Of ficer(Uoardinatian), Wortharn

dailway, Hazeatganj, Lucknow and is fully convarsant

with the facts daposad to hareunder.

2. That by means of the above-noted vrit petition
the netitioners have challenzed orders containad in
Annsxuras 3 apd 4 by which they hﬂvé beandismicsed
from service in exercise of povers under rule 14(ii)
of the jailvay cervants Uiscipline and fpoeal dules,

\ 1968 with ef fect from 6.2.1985 (V).

3. That before passing theorders aforesaid applicant
no. opnosite-party no.2 to the vrit petition) had

nassad a detailed and reasonad acder on the execubive
fllﬁ which the applicants iould place for perusal

of this Hon' hle Court at the time of the haaring of

thé® application, accomanyinz this af fitavit.

4, That the applicants presently are nreferring

the accompanying applicationfor seeking mdification
" of thoorder dated 8.2.1985 passed by a Division Bench

consisting of Hon'ble I'r. Justice S.°, Ahmad and

Hon' ble lp. JustiesBrijssh Kumar on Civil Vise,

ipplication no. 1800(") of 1985 in so far as

it directs that "the petitinners shall bs reinstated,”

5. That from the faets vhich this Hon'ble wurt will -
b gather fromthe reaspned order thich opposita-party

o has nassed on the axecutive fils it would b8

avidant that it vould neither be in public interest
nor discinline in the office to nerait the

natitionars to resume their dubies. The applicant s
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IN THE HON'ELE HIGH COURT OF JUDICK
SITTING AT LUCLNOW
Affidavit
In
™ T A Y .7
C.M. Applicatien Ne. (W)
In Re.
Writ retition Ne. :)50 of 19"35
Arun Kumar Srivastava & anether seeece
Versus
r:hc [ Hf‘r"'u ( f' :rf’i':} i’\ i o~ne r\;; %8 24 % 80
AFFIDAVIT
~ I, O,N. Agnihetri, aged
son of Srl Jagamnat
Munnawar Bagh Railway
solemnly affirm and state on eath as under

; me. LA
Te lhat the

petitioner No.2 in

deposed te herein.

That the

has been fully autherised by pe

this affidavit. He

cderconent has been arrayed as

the above writ

-+
L

"‘-

Ll"l’l.

titioner No.1

is fully cenversant with

petitioners Ne,

1

and 2 in

e o o4
‘8010

ay Coleony, Lucknow, dc hereby

’ -

ioners

e has
te file

the factg

.i
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abeve writ petition have been re-ingtated by order
dated 6.9.1985. The relief prayed feor in the abeve
writ petitien having 2lready been granted by the

aferesaid order of re-instatement , the writ petitien

has beceme infructueus and is liable te be withdrap

Ducknow Dated: % Deponent.

Vileyembert |o”’1085.

Verificatien

I, the ab¢ve-named deponent, de verify that

the contents ef paragraphs 1 and 2 ef this affidavit
are true te my ewn knewledge. No part of it is false

and nething material has been concealed. Se help me

Lucknew Dated Deponaut.
“lo Decy

leyestew T 1085,

I identify the above-named depenent
whe has signed beOI‘O M8 sHE L Pevnen
"“—(’i‘-'—’ gave ww o vl

Ad vc&&&bpg wé{ M()L

/}; Solemnly af ered before me on Wevember [obf 1985

the depenent whe is identified by

Sri K. D- Naﬁ

/e tosTt

Advecate, High Court, Allaghabad.

I have satisfiéd myself by examining the depenent
that he undertands the centents ef this affidavit

which have been read out and explained by me.

ngh Cout ug B“Ch
‘10 ( ' 0q’7’:-
'?.’& e 13
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the petitionershave challenged orders cont-ined in
annexures 3 and 4 by vhich they have been dismissed
from service in exercise of povers under rule 14(ii)
of the Railvay Servants Discipline and Appeal nuie s,
1968 with effect from 6.2,1985 (A.?N‘. ).

2. That bafore nassing the said orders applicant no.
2 ( opposite-party no.2 to the writ petition) had
passed a detailed and reasonekorder on the executive
file vhich the applicants would place for perusal of
this Hon'ble Lourt at the time of fhe: haaring of

this application.

3. That the applicants pressntly are preferring
this applicationf or seeking mpdification of the
order dated 8.2,1985 passed by a Division Bench
consisting of Hon'bls ir. Justice <, J.shmad and
Hon'bole Mr. Justice drijesh Kumar on Civil !7isc.
doplication no. 1600(w) of 1985 in so far as

it directs that "the petitionars shall be reinstated.”

4. That from the facts which this Hon'ble Court will
gather fromthe reasond arder which opposite-party
nn.2 has passad on the executive fils it vould be
gvidant that it vould neither be in public 1nté3gst
nor diseipline in the office to permit the
petitioners to rasume their duties. The apnlicants
have no objaction to pay the monthly salary to

the petitioners as and ."-;_hen it becomes due pending
the filing of an apnlication for vacation of the

' % interim order along 'ith a detailed counter-



affidavit to the main writ petition.

5. That the applicants have also byen adviced to
stuts that againct the orders impuzned in the rit
patition right of mneal is available to the
netitioners. That baing so, this Hon'ble Céurt nay
consider the expsdiency of entertaining the vrit
patition without the petitioners having availed of

the altarnitive remady.

Wherefore, it is respectfully prayed that this
Hon'ble Yourt be pleased to modify the arder dated
8.4,1985 passed by a Uivicion Banch consistihgreX
of Hon'ble Ur. Justice U.o,ghmad and Hon'ble 'r
Justice Brijesh Kumar and omit fram the said interim-

order the direction that the netitionars shall ba

m in-.Lal;edo
%
0./

lated Luckno® 8.0, 4k~e'm)
,AVOCAfe

13.2,1285 Uounsel for ths applicants
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